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Rtsular Joes

ACROSS

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32.

Bean-sprout bean

Rock's _ Fighters

Shock jock's overseer, for
short

Englishman in colonial India
Tippecanoe's mate

Blotto

Brit suds

The Gift of the Magi feature
Granting that, briefly

Sir Laurence

Fanny of vaudeville

Bugs’ eternal snack

It's a wrap

Pie hole

Scarring events

Offense

. You might do this to the

handle

Princess' vegetal nemesis
Inventor Nikola

Drunk's tipoff

Many at the movies
Scorch

Lode load

Preceding the latter
Econ. sphere

Groove on

Easter bloom

Muscat, for one
Satisfied sound

Fellini's “Angel of Music”
Georg who wrote 7he
Philosophy of Right
Heartburn reliever
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33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.

44,
45,
46.
47.

48.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.
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Great Wall desert

Call letters?

Oct. follower

A Baldwin

Where it's happening
These, and the outs
Colorful carp

Pasadena filmhouse where
Mill slew Kahane

E.M.T. skill

Prepared to drive, with up
Evolutionary process: Natural,
not artificial

Letters of urgency
Instant noodle
Bad-mouth

Mathematical remainder
function

IM “take it with a grain of
salt”

Ritz, e.g., to Brits

Old NOW cause

Kind of infection
Rapprochement

Take under one's wing
Obtain power over
Xenophobe's dread
Rummage

&

Play a good joke on
Clings, gropingly

Deduce

Hi-

Stone of rock

Billions of years

DOWN



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Rtsular Joes

Film used for recording tapes
To-the-max prefix
Jawaharlal of India

Get ready

After she brushes, one hopes
Upton Sinclair novel
Elevator pioneer

Aetheric little ones

Made spic and span

EU particle weenies
Prophetess

Linear layouts

The little people

“Monsters, " (2001 Pixar
film)

Toodles!

Diplomat's specialty

Like the Sahara

Three-toed animal

1996 Coen brothers film
Roll and bind

Rocker Glenn

One's spark of being

Nixon Defense Secretary
Alpha quartet

Huffy

Rock outcropping

Current amount

Skins

Nonsensical free singing style
Acknowledge

Rodeo rope

It's debatable

Cause of a wake-up

Lover's sounds

Like some hallowed walls
Limp watch painter
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100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

106.
107.
108.

109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
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Not fooled by

In short order

In (from a lab)
Take for a ride

____ facto

What do we gain, what do we
lose?

Half step, in music

Bow prep stuff
Expectations on one's
resources

Lady on U.S. coins

Red and blue

Another alpha quartet
Procrastinator's mantra
Play place

Always room for this in a
guartet

Marriage

Checkout count
Gymnastic coups

Lasting impression

Hews to the shoulder
Jackie's O

Racket

Nash liked these, except as
meals



