Regular Joes

P a g e | 1

	1	2	3	4		5	6	7		8	9	10		11	12	13	14	15
16						17				18				19				
20						21			22					23				
24					25			26						27				
28									29				30				31	32
					33		34		35			36			37			
38	39	40	41	42				43		44						45		
46							47		48		49				50			
51							52					53		54				
55						56				57	58			59		60	61	62
			63		64				65					66				
67	68	69			70		71		72				73					
74					75			76		77		78						
79			80		81				82		83							
84				85			86					87		88	89	90	91	92
		93				94				95		96						
97	98					99					100			101				
102						103				104				105				
106						107				108				109				

Regular Joes

ACROSS

- 1. Bean-sprout bean
- 2. Rock's ____ Fighters
- 3. Shock jock's overseer, for short
- 4. Englishman in colonial India
- 5. Tippecanoe's mate
- 6. Blotto
- 7. Brit suds
- 8. The Gift of the Magi feature
- 9. Granting that, briefly
- 10. Sir Laurence
- 11. Fanny of vaudeville
- 12. Bugs' eternal snack
- 13. It's a wrap
- 14. Pie hole
- 15. Scarring events
- 16. Offense
- 17. You might do this to the handle
- 18. Princess' vegetal nemesis
- 19. Inventor Nikola
- 20. Drunk's tipoff
- 21. Many at the movies
- 22. Scorch
- 23. Lode load
- 24. Preceding the latter
- 25. Econ. sphere
- 26. Groove on
- 27. Easter bloom
- 28. Muscat, for one
- 29. Satisfied sound
- 30. Fellini's "Angel of Music"
- 31. Georg who wrote *The Philosophy of Right*
- 32. Heartburn reliever

- 33. Great Wall desert
- 34. Call letters?
- 35. Oct. follower
- 36. A Baldwin
- 37. Where it's happening
- 38. These, and the outs
- 39. Colorful carp
- 40. Pasadena filmhouse where Mill slew Kahane
- 41. E.M.T. skill
- 42. Prepared to drive, with up
- 43. Evolutionary process: Natural, not artificial
- 44. Letters of urgency
- 45. Instant noodle
- 46. Bad-mouth
- 47. Mathematical remainder function
- 48. IM "take it with a grain of salt"
- 49. Ritz, e.g., to Brits
- 50. Old NOW cause
- 51. Kind of infection
- 52. Rapprochement
- 53. Take under one's wing
- 54. Obtain power over
- 55. Xenophobe's dread
- 56. Rummage
- 57. **&**
- 58. Play a good joke on
- 59. Clings, gropingly
- 60. Deduce
- 61. Hi-____
- 62. Stone of rock
- 63. Billions of years

DOWN

Regular Joes

- 64. Film used for recording tapes
- 65. To-the-max prefix
- 66. Jawaharlal of India
- 67. Get ready
- 68. After she brushes, one hopes
- 69. Upton Sinclair novel
- 70. Elevator pioneer
- 71. Aetheric little ones
- 72. Made spic and span
- 73. EU particle weenies
- 74. Prophetess
- 75. Linear layouts
- 76. The little people
- 77. "Monsters, ____" (2001 Pixar film)
- 78. Toodles!
- 79. Diplomat's specialty
- 80. Like the Sahara
- 81. Three-toed animal
- 82. 1996 Coen brothers film
- 83. Roll and bind
- 84. Rocker Glenn
- 85. One's spark of being
- 86. Nixon Defense Secretary
- 87. Alpha quartet
- 88. Huffy
- 89. Rock outcropping
- 90. Current amount
- 91. Skins
- 92. Nonsensical free singing style
- 93. Acknowledge
- 94. Rodeo rope
- 95. It's debatable
- 96. Cause of a wake-up
- 97. Lover's sounds
- 98. Like some hallowed walls
- 99. Limp watch painter

- 100. Not fooled by
- 101. In short order
- 102. In _____ (from a lab)
- 103. Take for a ride
- 104. _____ facto
- 105. What do we gain, what do we lose?
- 106. Half step, in music
- 107. Bow prep stuff
- 108. Expectations on one's resources
- 109. Lady on U.S. coins
- 110. Red and blue
- 111. Another alpha quartet
- 112. Procrastinator's mantra
- 113. Play place
- 114. Always room for this in a quartet
- 115. Marriage
- 116. Checkout count
- 117. Gymnastic coups
- 118. Lasting impression
- 119. Hews to the shoulder
- 120. Jackie's O
- 121. Racket
- 122. Nash liked these, except as meals

©2009 Ron A. Zajac